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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 101 Masc., 1500m Libre Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. FERNANDEZ GOÑI, Oier 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 16:50.13 591
50m: 31.63 31.63 450m: 5:00.46 34.08 850m: 9:31.77 33.34 1250m: 14:03.37 33.90

100m: 1:05.46 33.83 500m: 5:34.23 33.77 900m: 10:05.46 33.69 1300m: 14:36.77 33.40
150m: 1:39.15 33.69 550m: 6:07.92 33.69 950m: 10:40.00 34.54 1350m: 15:10.79 34.02
200m: 2:12.25 33.10 600m: 6:42.32 34.40 1000m: 11:13.81 33.81 1400m: 15:44.48 33.69
250m: 2:45.73 33.48 650m: 7:16.13 33.81 1050m: 11:47.23 33.42 1450m: 16:18.42 33.94
300m: 3:19.05 33.32 700m: 7:50.26 34.13 1100m: 12:21.41 34.18 1500m: 16:50.13 31.71
350m: 3:52.24 33.19 750m: 8:24.31 34.05 1150m: 12:55.32 33.91
400m: 4:26.38 34.14 800m: 8:58.43 34.12 1200m: 13:29.47 34.15

2. ARRIZABALAGA ORTIZ, Aritz 01 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 16:58.99 576
50m: 30.45 30.45 450m: 5:01.15 33.90 850m: 9:34.59 34.24 1250m: 14:08.36 34.72

100m: 1:04.08 33.63 500m: 5:35.36 34.21 900m: 10:08.14 33.55 1300m: 14:42.92 34.56
150m: 1:38.26 34.18 550m: 6:09.45 34.09 950m: 10:42.96 34.82 1350m: 15:16.73 33.81
200m: 2:11.91 33.65 600m: 6:43.69 34.24 1000m: 11:17.46 34.50 1400m: 15:51.57 34.84
250m: 2:45.78 33.87 650m: 7:17.74 34.05 1050m: 11:51.29 33.83 1450m: 16:25.65 34.08
300m: 3:19.28 33.50 700m: 7:51.53 33.79 1100m: 12:25.03 33.74 1500m: 16:58.99 33.34
350m: 3:53.06 33.78 750m: 8:25.69 34.16 1150m: 12:59.06 34.03
400m: 4:27.25 34.19 800m: 9:00.35 34.66 1200m: 13:33.64 34.58

3. TORRES CENTENO, Ruben 97 Eibar Igerixan 18:02.95 480
50m: 32.34 32.34 450m: 5:18.89 36.28 850m: 10:10.98 36.98 1250m: 15:05.31 36.29

100m: 1:07.38 35.04 500m: 5:54.85 35.96 900m: 10:47.74 36.76 1300m: 15:41.95 36.64
150m: 1:43.20 35.82 550m: 6:31.15 36.30 950m: 11:24.84 37.10 1350m: 16:18.14 36.19
200m: 2:18.81 35.61 600m: 7:07.49 36.34 1000m: 12:01.81 36.97 1400m: 16:54.86 36.72
250m: 2:54.30 35.49 650m: 7:43.68 36.19 1050m: 12:38.82 37.01 1450m: 17:30.31 35.45
300m: 3:30.02 35.72 700m: 8:20.47 36.79 1100m: 13:15.83 37.01 1500m: 18:02.95 32.64
350m: 4:06.33 36.31 750m: 8:57.30 36.83 1150m: 13:52.65 36.82
400m: 4:42.61 36.28 800m: 9:34.00 36.70 1200m: 14:29.02 36.37

4. ANSA OTXOA, Zugatz 01 C.D. Fortuna 18:03.66 479
50m: 32.27 32.27 450m: 5:17.94 36.08 850m: 10:11.24 37.07 1250m: 15:04.68 36.36

100m: 1:07.17 34.90 500m: 5:54.19 36.25 900m: 10:47.98 36.74 1300m: 15:41.13 36.45
150m: 1:42.64 35.47 550m: 6:30.47 36.28 950m: 11:25.08 37.10 1350m: 16:17.55 36.42
200m: 2:18.05 35.41 600m: 7:06.87 36.40 1000m: 12:02.06 36.98 1400m: 16:54.35 36.80
250m: 2:53.61 35.56 650m: 7:43.35 36.48 1050m: 12:39.30 37.24 1450m: 17:30.07 35.72
300m: 3:29.62 36.01 700m: 8:20.18 36.83 1100m: 13:16.30 37.00 1500m: 18:03.66 33.59
350m: 4:05.80 36.18 750m: 8:57.11 36.93 1150m: 13:52.18 35.88
400m: 4:41.86 36.06 800m: 9:34.17 37.06 1200m: 14:28.32 36.14

5. GORGOÑON ARZA, Ekain 03 Aloña Mendi K.E. 18:14.59 465
50m: 31.61 31.61 450m: 5:22.29 36.84 850m: 10:17.43 36.92 1250m: 15:12.01 37.05

100m: 1:06.46 34.85 500m: 5:59.14 36.85 900m: 10:54.38 36.95 1300m: 15:48.73 36.72
150m: 1:42.92 36.46 550m: 6:36.33 37.19 950m: 11:31.04 36.66 1350m: 16:25.70 36.97
200m: 2:19.44 36.52 600m: 7:13.30 36.97 1000m: 12:07.88 36.84 1400m: 17:02.16 36.46
250m: 2:55.96 36.52 650m: 7:50.33 37.03 1050m: 12:44.73 36.85 1450m: 17:39.12 36.96
300m: 3:32.32 36.36 700m: 8:26.43 36.10 1100m: 13:21.10 36.37 1500m: 18:14.59 35.47
350m: 4:08.76 36.44 750m: 9:03.58 37.15 1150m: 13:58.20 37.10
400m: 4:45.45 36.69 800m: 9:40.51 36.93 1200m: 14:34.96 36.76

6. AIZPURU AROZENA, Iker 04 C.N. Izarraitz 19:19.67 391
50m: 33.03 33.03 450m: 5:41.50 38.72 850m: 10:53.19 38.58 1250m: 16:08.37 39.30

100m: 1:09.49 36.46 500m: 6:20.76 39.26 900m: 11:32.60 39.41 1300m: 16:47.31 38.94
150m: 1:47.76 38.27 550m: 6:59.49 38.73 950m: 12:11.92 39.32 1350m: 17:26.14 38.83
200m: 2:26.44 38.68 600m: 7:37.97 38.48 1000m: 12:51.33 39.41 1400m: 18:04.85 38.71
250m: 3:05.67 39.23 650m: 8:16.90 38.93 1050m: 13:30.88 39.55 1450m: 18:42.86 38.01
300m: 3:44.56 38.89 700m: 8:55.97 39.07 1100m: 14:10.55 39.67 1500m: 19:19.67 36.81
350m: 4:23.90 39.34 750m: 9:35.29 39.32 1150m: 14:49.16 38.61
400m: 5:02.78 38.88 800m: 10:14.61 39.32 1200m: 15:29.07 39.91
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 101, Masc., 1500m Libre, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

7. ARELLANO LARRAÑAGA, Luken 02 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 19:40.06 371
50m: 36.24 36.24 450m: 5:52.61 40.04 850m: 11:09.26 40.37 1250m: 16:28.69 40.35

100m: 1:15.50 39.26 500m: 6:31.74 39.13 900m: 11:49.13 39.87 1300m: 17:07.92 39.23
150m: 1:54.73 39.23 550m: 7:09.32 37.58 950m: 12:28.72 39.59 1350m: 17:47.90 39.98
200m: 2:33.81 39.08 600m: 7:48.67 39.35 1000m: 13:09.15 40.43 1400m: 18:27.54 39.64
250m: 3:13.23 39.42 650m: 8:28.99 40.32 1050m: 13:48.80 39.65 1450m: 19:06.01 38.47
300m: 3:52.65 39.42 700m: 9:08.91 39.92 1100m: 14:29.03 40.23 1500m: 19:40.06 34.05
350m: 4:32.87 40.22 750m: 9:49.14 40.23 1150m: 15:07.68 38.65
400m: 5:12.57 39.70 800m: 10:28.89 39.75 1200m: 15:48.34 40.66

8. VARAS VALENZUELA, Manuel 03 Ordizia K.E. 20:09.28 344
50m: 33.90 33.90 450m: 5:54.91 40.13 850m: 11:27.38 41.49 1250m: 16:52.61 40.21

100m: 1:12.62 38.72 500m: 6:36.03 41.12 900m: 12:08.42 41.04 1300m: 17:31.40 38.79
150m: 1:52.26 39.64 550m: 7:17.53 41.50 950m: 12:48.57 40.15 1350m: 18:10.43 39.03
200m: 2:32.59 40.33 600m: 7:59.33 41.80 1000m: 13:29.02 40.45 1400m: 18:51.25 40.82
250m: 3:13.09 40.50 650m: 8:39.52 40.19 1050m: 14:09.95 40.93 1450m: 19:32.47 41.22
300m: 3:53.17 40.08 700m: 9:21.02 41.50 1100m: 14:50.07 40.12 1500m: 20:09.28 36.81
350m: 4:33.22 40.05 750m: 10:03.27 42.25 1150m: 15:31.89 41.82
400m: 5:14.78 41.56 800m: 10:45.89 42.62 1200m: 16:12.40 40.51

Prueba 102 Fem., 200m  Braza Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Ainhoa 03 Buruntzaldea Ikt 2:37.11 628
50m: 35.22 35.22 100m: 1:14.66 39.44 150m: 1:55.79 41.13 200m: 2:37.11 41.32

2. LORO GARZO, Ainara 03 C.D. Fortuna 2:42.05 572
50m: 37.25 37.25 100m: 1:18.71 41.46 150m: 2:00.43 41.72 200m: 2:42.05 41.62

3. LARIOS RODRIGUEZ, Ane 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:48.01 513
50m: 38.96 38.96 100m: 1:22.59 43.63 150m: 2:05.92 43.33 200m: 2:48.01 42.09

4. ERBITI GOIENETXE, Naroa 03 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:50.26 493
50m: 38.42 38.42 100m: 1:21.61 43.19 150m: 2:05.59 43.98 200m: 2:50.26 44.67

5. GABILONDO LOPEZ, Paula 04 Eibar Igerixan 2:52.35 476
50m: 39.34 39.34 100m: 1:23.07 43.73 150m: 2:07.40 44.33 200m: 2:52.35 44.95

6. LATIERRO REKONDO, Anari 02 C.D. Fortuna 2:52.54 474
50m: 38.24 38.24 100m: 1:22.31 44.07 150m: 2:07.11 44.80 200m: 2:52.54 45.43

7. MATILLA EZQUIOGA, Maddi 04 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:54.52 458
50m: 39.43 39.43 100m: 1:23.72 44.29 150m: 2:08.59 44.87 200m: 2:54.52 45.93

8. PEREZ PEREZ, Ane 02 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 2:55.04 454
50m: 39.49 39.49 100m: 1:23.51 44.02 150m: 2:08.73 45.22 200m: 2:55.04 46.31

9. ENCABO SANTOS, Eider 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:55.93 447
50m: 40.03 40.03 100m: 1:23.94 43.91 150m: 2:09.14 45.20 200m: 2:55.93 46.79

10. PEREZ PEREZ, Elene 05 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 2:58.58 427
50m: 40.07 40.07 100m: 1:24.63 44.56 150m: 2:10.71 46.08 200m: 2:58.58 47.87

11. ORUEZABAL ORTIZ DE GUINES, Iraia 04 Eibar Igerixan 3:05.02 384
50m: 40.80 40.80 100m: 1:26.64 45.84 150m: 2:15.63 48.99 200m: 3:05.02 49.39

12. SANTOS SASTRE, Nerea 04 Buruntzaldea Ikt 3:09.75 356
50m: 41.76 41.76 100m: 1:28.78 47.02 150m: 2:19.14 50.36 200m: 3:09.75 50.61

13. BEITIA BEITIA, June 05 Aloña Mendi K.E. 3:11.67 346
50m: 42.92 42.92 100m: 1:31.09 48.17 150m: 2:20.94 49.85 200m: 3:11.67 50.73

14. RAZKIN SENAR, Inge 04 Ordizia K.E. 3:21.86 296
50m: 43.57 43.57 100m: 1:35.89 52.32 150m: 2:29.95 54.06 200m: 3:21.86 51.91
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 103 Masc., 200m  Braza Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. CARRASCO GARCIA, Asier 02 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:27.86 540
50m: 34.10 34.10 100m: 1:12.42 38.32 150m: 1:50.84 38.42 200m: 2:27.86 37.02

2. URRUZOLA SAIZAR, Beñat 00 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:28.18 536
50m: 34.11 34.11 100m: 1:11.56 37.45 150m: 1:49.52 37.96 200m: 2:28.18 38.66

3. ANSA OTXOA, Oier 95 C.D. Fortuna 2:29.88 518
50m: 34.73 34.73 100m: 1:12.75 38.02 150m: 1:50.97 38.22 200m: 2:29.88 38.91

4. PIEDRAFITA RIOSECO, Hugo 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:35.42 465
50m: 35.32 35.32 100m: 1:15.33 40.01 150m: 1:55.58 40.25 200m: 2:35.42 39.84

5. ETXEBERRIA ZUBIZARRETA, Iñaki 01 C.N. Izarraitz 2:36.43 456
50m: 34.71 34.71 100m: 1:14.36 39.65 150m: 1:55.29 40.93 200m: 2:36.43 41.14

6. ARRIGAIN HERNANDEZ, Igor 04 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:42.40 407
50m: 36.89 36.89 100m: 1:17.58 40.69 150m: 1:59.68 42.10 200m: 2:42.40 42.72

7. ZULAIKA ZUBIA, Asier 02 C.N. Izarraitz 2:43.37 400
50m: 37.35 37.35 100m: 1:19.29 41.94 150m: 2:01.40 42.11 200m: 2:43.37 41.97

8. OYARZABAL BASURTO, Aner 04 C.D. Fortuna 2:47.61 371
50m: 37.26 37.26 100m: 1:19.48 42.22 150m: 2:02.98 43.50 200m: 2:47.61 44.63

9. ZUBIAURRE ARRIOLA, Kai 03 Eibar Igerixan 2:48.08 367
50m: 36.91 36.91 100m: 1:19.71 42.80 150m: 2:04.32 44.61 200m: 2:48.08 43.76

10. ARTOLA ZUBIZARRETA, Urko 03 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 2:49.21 360
50m: 37.48 37.48 100m: 1:19.36 41.88 150m: 2:03.71 44.35 200m: 2:49.21 45.50

11. CHINCHURRETA INCHAUSTI, Luis 01 Aloña Mendi K.E. 3:05.37 274
50m: 40.82 40.82 100m: 1:28.21 47.39 150m: 2:17.42 49.21 200m: 3:05.37 47.95

12. ODRIOZOLA EPELDE, Mikel 01 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 3:07.43 265
50m: 41.14 41.14 100m: 1:28.20 47.06 150m: 2:17.29 49.09 200m: 3:07.43 50.14

13. ZUBIZARRETA ASTIGARRAGA, Julen 04 Eibar Igerixan 3:28.02 194
50m: 44.92 44.92 100m: 1:37.48 52.56 150m: 2:33.66 56.18 200m: 3:28.02 54.36

Prueba 104 Fem., 100m Libre Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. ARZALLUZ GARZON, Irati 02 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 59.63 598
50m: 28.79 28.79 100m: 59.63 30.84

2. MUÑAGORRI MAIZ, Eneka 93 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 1:00.83 563
50m: 29.13 29.13 100m: 1:00.83 31.70

3. SAROBE ETXEBERRIA, Aintzane 04 Buruntzaldea Ikt 1:01.00 559
50m: 29.94 29.94 100m: 1:01.00 31.06

4. ARRATIBEL CABEZAS, Maddi 01 Ordizia K.E. 1:02.03 531
50m: 30.24 30.24 100m: 1:02.03 31.79

5. NAVARIDAS EIZAGUIRRE, Maialen 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 1:02.71 514
50m: 30.75 30.75 100m: 1:02.71 31.96

6. GARCIA MUGIKA, Naia 04 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 1:03.28 500
50m: 30.38 30.38 100m: 1:03.28 32.90

7. OYARZABAL UGARTE, Elene 02 Eibar Igerixan 1:03.63 492
50m: 31.20 31.20 100m: 1:03.63 32.43
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 104, Fem., 100m Libre, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

8. GARCIA SOTO, Dorleta 05 Ordizia K.E. 1:04.12 481
50m: 30.18 30.18 100m: 1:04.12 33.94

9. BUENO BALERDI, Nahia 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 1:04.33 476
50m: 32.05 32.05 100m: 1:04.33 32.28

10. BURUTARAN ABRISKETA, Teresa 04 C.D. Fortuna 1:04.46 473
50m: 31.03 31.03 100m: 1:04.46 33.43

11. ARTOLA MUJIKA, Nahia 02 C.D. Fortuna 1:05.08 460
50m: 31.74 31.74 100m: 1:05.08 33.34

12. GARCIA MUGICA, Ana 01 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 1:06.48 431
50m: 31.74 31.74 100m: 1:06.48 34.74

13. MURGIONDO LETURIAGA, Maria 02 Aloña Mendi K.E. 1:06.64 428
50m: 31.62 31.62 100m: 1:06.64 35.02

14. KORTABARRIA URZELAI, Olaia 05 Aloña Mendi K.E. 1:07.41 414
50m: 32.39 32.39 100m: 1:07.41 35.02

15. ALBISTEGUI ORMAECHEA, Malen 04 Eibar Igerixan 1:12.60 331
50m: 33.69 33.69 100m: 1:12.60 38.91

16. ZUDAIRE BORREZO, Nahia 04 Buruntzaldea Ikt 1:12.92 327
50m: 35.55 35.55 100m: 1:12.92 37.37

Prueba 105 Masc., 100m Libre Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. OLAIZOLA CASTELLANOS, Gorka 99 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 53.04 608
50m: 25.96 25.96 100m: 53.04 27.08

2. BENITEZ ZUBIZARRETA, Pello 91 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 53.41 595
50m: 25.59 25.59 100m: 53.41 27.82

3. ITURRIOZ SANGUINO, Lander 01 Ordizia K.E. 53.50 592
50m: 25.76 25.76 100m: 53.50 27.74

4. CARRERA ARTOLA, Iosu 92 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 53.65 587
50m: 25.81 25.81 100m: 53.65 27.84

5. OJANGUREN FERNANDEZ, Alex 98 C.D. Fortuna 54.82 550
50m: 26.55 26.55 100m: 54.82 28.27

6. ILKAY RODRIGO, Inan 02 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 54.86 549
50m: 26.53 26.53 100m: 54.86 28.33

7. CARRERA ARTOLA, Iñaki 93 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 54.90 548
50m: 26.15 26.15 100m: 54.90 28.75

8. BOYERO GURRUTXAGA, Juan 02 C.D. Fortuna 56.16 512
50m: 27.40 27.40 100m: 56.16 28.76

9. AREVALO RUIZ, Edgar 02 Aloña Mendi K.E. 56.40 505
50m: 26.97 26.97 100m: 56.40 29.43

10. OSA ETXANIZ, Enaitz 03 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 56.90 492
50m: 27.17 27.17 100m: 56.90 29.73

11. ETXEBERRIA CORTES, Roke 01 Eibar Igerixan 57.12 487
50m: 27.49 27.49 100m: 57.12 29.63

12. ELORZA LASA, Haritz 79 C.N. Izarraitz 58.52 452
50m: 26.79 26.79 100m: 58.52 31.73
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 105, Masc., 100m Libre, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

13. GANZARAIN ARANBARRI, Asier 01 C.N. Izarraitz 59.82 423
50m: 28.39 28.39 100m: 59.82 31.43

14. DÍAZ MORÁN, Jhon 02 Ordizia K.E. 1:04.80 333
50m: 30.67 30.67 100m: 1:04.80 34.13

15. URIBESALGO IRURETA, Iker 04 Eibar Igerixan 1:12.26 240
50m: 33.92 33.92 100m: 1:12.26 38.34

Prueba 106 Fem., 50m  Espalda Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. REDIN INZA, Ainhoa 02 Aloña Mendi K.E. 31.25 554
2. URRETABIZKAIA LOIDI, Olaia 03 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 31.50 541
3. DEL POZO BORRACHERO, Zuriñe 96 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 31.67 532
4. ETXEBERRIA ARANBURU, Elene 05 C.D. Fortuna 32.11 510
5. ALTUNA ARISTIZABAL, Lierni 02 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 32.23 505
6. BARRUSO	CORRALES, Maria 03 C.D. Fortuna 32.27 503
7. AROZENA UGARTE, Leire 04 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 32.86 476
8. ALONSO ARRIETA, Ainhoa 01 Ordizia K.E. 33.53 448
9. LLORENTE ALONSO, Maider 03 Ordizia K.E. 34.04 428

10. MADINA GARATE, Ane 05 Aloña Mendi K.E. 34.23 421
11. RIVAS ABADIA, Aitana 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 34.36 416
12. OGARA SANCHEZ, Nerea 05 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 36.43 349
13. ALBISTEGUI ORMAECHEA, Malen 04 Eibar Igerixan 38.05 307
14. SALABERRIA MARCOS, Ane 04 Eibar Igerixan 38.11 305

Prueba 107 Masc., 50m  Espalda 15 - 70 años
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. GARMENDIA OTAEGI, Eneko 02 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 26.65 579
2. OSA AZPIAZU, Jon 01 Eibar Igerixan 27.07 553
3. ECEIZA AGIRRE, Imanol 95 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 27.46 529
4. HERMOSILLA BOLAÑOS, Imanol 02 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 27.91 504
5. LEGORBURU ETXEBESTE, Gorka 96 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 28.61 468
6. OJANGUREN FERNANDEZ, Alex 98 C.D. Fortuna 29.02 448

GALDONA RODRIGUEZ, Gorka 96 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 29.02 448
8. ASTIGARRAGA SEGUROLA, Joanes 01 C.N. Izarraitz 29.36 433
9. ALDEKOA IZURA, Kepa 03 Aloña Mendi K.E. 30.08 403

10. KORTABARRIA IGARTUA, Jon 02 Aloña Mendi K.E. 31.17 362
11. ECHANIZ UCIN, Eritz 03 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 31.30 357
12. MATE DUHAU, Endika 04 Ordizia K.E. 32.10 331
13. GUESALAGA URRESTILLA, Isaac 01 C.N. Izarraitz 34.99 256
14. ARRIETA ARBONA, Iker 01 C.D. Fortuna 35.12 253
15. GARMENDIA GOMEZ, Josu 04 Ordizia K.E. 37.04 215

DSQ ZUBIZARRETA ASTIGARRAGA, Julen 04 Eibar Igerixan 39.21
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 108 Fem., 200m Estilos Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. MARTIN FERNANDEZ, Leire 03 Buruntzaldea Ikt 2:24.98 593
50m: 30.92 30.92 100m: 1:06.19 35.27 150m: 1:50.23 44.04 200m: 2:24.98 34.75

2. MARTIN URRESTI, Maria 01 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:30.42 531
50m: 31.05 31.05 100m: 1:08.18 37.13 150m: 1:54.53 46.35 200m: 2:30.42 35.89

3. ISASISASMENDI EGAÑA, Sara 03 Aloña Mendi K.E. 2:30.93 526
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:10.71 37.85 150m: 1:54.58 43.87 200m: 2:30.93 36.35

4. BARRIOLA APEZETXEA, Maddi 02 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:31.34 522
50m: 30.88 30.88 100m: 1:08.60 37.72 150m: 1:56.19 47.59 200m: 2:31.34 35.15

5. HERNANDEZ IBARZABAL, Ane 04 C.D. Fortuna 2:31.43 521
50m: 31.92 31.92 100m: 1:10.71 38.79 150m: 1:55.71 45.00 200m: 2:31.43 35.72

6. INTXAURRONDO LLORENTE, Naiara 02 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:34.57 490
50m: 32.57 32.57 100m: 1:11.93 39.36 150m: 1:57.59 45.66 200m: 2:34.57 36.98

7. LARIOS RODRIGUEZ, Ane 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:36.98 467
50m: 35.77 35.77 100m: 1:18.22 42.45 150m: 2:01.32 43.10 200m: 2:36.98 35.66

8. TEJEDOR URQUIOLA, Nekane 94 Eibar Igerixan 2:37.10 466
50m: 33.80 33.80 100m: 1:16.28 42.48 150m: 1:59.66 43.38 200m: 2:37.10 37.44

9. CEMBORAIN RUIZ DEL OLMO, Lucia 04 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 2:37.89 459
50m: 32.54 32.54 100m: 1:11.57 39.03 150m: 2:01.30 49.73 200m: 2:37.89 36.59

10. SALEGUI LINACISORO, Nagore 02 C.D. Fortuna 2:38.87 451
50m: 34.20 34.20 100m: 1:15.59 41.39 150m: 2:01.79 46.20 200m: 2:38.87 37.08

11. GALDOS VICANDI, Miren 05 Eibar Igerixan 2:39.75 443
50m: 35.13 35.13 100m: 1:14.25 39.12 150m: 2:04.30 50.05 200m: 2:39.75 35.45

12. IMAZ EGEA, Nora 05 Buruntzaldea Ikt 2:41.53 429
50m: 37.09 37.09 100m: 1:19.50 42.41 150m: 2:05.08 45.58 200m: 2:41.53 36.45

13. CIA SUSPERREGI, June 05 Oarsoaldea Igeriketa Kirol Elk 2:43.42 414
50m: 33.00 33.00 100m: 1:15.41 42.41 150m: 2:05.06 49.65 200m: 2:43.42 38.36

14. MENDIZABAL AIASTUI, Izar 05 Aloña Mendi K.E. 2:50.68 363
50m: 39.44 39.44 100m: 1:21.90 42.46 150m: 2:12.46 50.56 200m: 2:50.68 38.22

15. RAZKIN SENAR, Inge 04 Ordizia K.E. 2:59.20 314
50m: 40.65 40.65 100m: 1:27.20 46.55 150m: 2:18.11 50.91 200m: 2:59.20 41.09

16. AMOZTEGI AZKUNAGA, Maddi 05 Ordizia K.E. 3:00.24 309
50m: 40.65 40.65 100m: 1:25.44 44.79 150m: 2:20.23 54.79 200m: 3:00.24 40.01

Prueba 109 Masc., 200m Estilos Open
12/01/2019 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2018

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

1. BARRIOLA APEZETXEA, Eneko 01 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:13.19 557
50m: 28.34 28.34 100m: 1:00.26 31.92 150m: 1:41.50 41.24 200m: 2:13.19 31.69

2. URRUZOLA SAIZAR, Beñat 00 Tolosaldea Usabal Igeri Kirol 2:13.42 554
50m: 29.09 29.09 100m: 1:03.10 34.01 150m: 1:42.62 39.52 200m: 2:13.42 30.80

3. ETXEBERRIA ARANO, Pablo 97 C.N. Izarraitz 2:18.50 495
50m: 29.73 29.73 100m: 1:03.27 33.54 150m: 1:44.71 41.44 200m: 2:18.50 33.79

4. PEREZ LLORENS, Iñigo 00 C.D. Fortuna 2:20.41 475
50m: 28.20 28.20 100m: 1:02.54 34.34 150m: 1:43.09 40.55 200m: 2:20.41 37.32
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Gipuzkoako Taldeen Kopa, A eta B mailak 2018/2019
Tolosa, 12 - 13/1/2019

Prueba 109, Masc., 200m Estilos, Open

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts

5. URRETABIZKAIA ARANBURU, Beñat 89 Ordizia K.E. 2:20.91 470
50m: 29.85 29.85 100m: 1:06.76 36.91 150m: 1:47.07 40.31 200m: 2:20.91 33.84

6. LARIOS RODRIGUEZ, Iker 01 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:21.50 465
50m: 30.53 30.53 100m: 1:06.28 35.75 150m: 1:48.80 42.52 200m: 2:21.50 32.70

7. LOPEZ ARREBOLA, Unai 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa Xxi 2:22.31 457
50m: 31.86 31.86 100m: 1:07.21 35.35 150m: 1:49.32 42.11 200m: 2:22.31 32.99

8. TATIEGI LOIDI, Aitor 01 Aloña Mendi K.E. 2:22.75 452
50m: 29.76 29.76 100m: 1:05.46 35.70 150m: 1:48.19 42.73 200m: 2:22.75 34.56

9. GOÑI SAIZAR, Enaitz 04 C.D. Fortuna 2:24.96 432
50m: 32.66 32.66 100m: 1:08.58 35.92 150m: 1:51.57 42.99 200m: 2:24.96 33.39

10. ECHANIZ UCIN, Eritz 03 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 2:28.24 404
50m: 32.24 32.24 100m: 1:09.12 36.88 150m: 1:54.11 44.99 200m: 2:28.24 34.13

11. ARRATIBEL CABEZAS, Kepa 04 Ordizia K.E. 2:34.49 357
50m: 32.79 32.79 100m: 1:12.66 39.87 150m: 1:57.43 44.77 200m: 2:34.49 37.06

12. OCIO ALBERDI, Julen 04 C.N. Zubi-Aurre 2:35.19 352
50m: 31.92 31.92 100m: 1:10.95 39.03 150m: 1:59.81 48.86 200m: 2:35.19 35.38

